The data obtained was analysed using SPSS for windows 

version 16. Sample t-test was used to compare data and 

relationship was calculated using Pearson’s correlations.  

A p-value of <0.05 was considered statistically significant.       

RESULTS 

One hundred and eighty-three (183) CT were reviewed in 

this study; there were 124 (68%) males and 59 (32%) 

females (Figure 3). 

Figure 3: Sex distribution in the study. 

The mean values and ranges of the diameters of the extra 

ocular muscles is given in Table 1.  

Table 1: